



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 3531/2025**

PHUNSTOK NAMDROLPetitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

Versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State
along with SI Dharamveer.

Mr. Shrey Sharawat, SPC for UOI
with Ms. Ishita Misra, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **01.08.2025**

CRL.M.A. 15555/2025 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 3531/2025 & CRL.M.A. 15554/2025

3. The learned APP for the State seeks time to file status report. Let the same be filed, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
4. List on 18.12.2025.
5. In the meantime, reply, if not filed by respondent no.2, be filed within two weeks from date, with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto within two weeks thereafter.
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 01, 2025/A