



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 3531/2025, CRL.M.A. 15554/2025 & CRL.M.A.
22264/2025
PHUNSTOK NAMDROLPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ankit Shah, Mr. V. K. Singh
Advocates

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Kiran Bairwa, APP for the State
with SI Shalu, P.S. Chankyapuri.
Mr. Shrey Sherawat, SPC for UOI
with Mr. Yash Chaturvedi, Advocate
for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

18.12.2025

1. Order dated 01.08.2025 has not been complied with. Let order dated 01.08.2025 be complied with, prior to the next date of hearing.
2. List on 30.04.2026.
3. Status Report not filed. Let the same be filed, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
4. In the meantime, let the Trial Court Record, in digitized form, be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
5. It is clarified that there is no stay of proceedings before the learned Trial Court.
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025/zp/gj